
 

 

Friday 10th May 2019 

Times Tables Rock Stars 

Class 12, who were our winners of the Time Tables Rock Stars competition, had their celebration party 

this week.  They had pizza and fries and enjoyed some music.  All of the children had a great time, well 

done class 12. 

Key Stage 2 SATS 

Our year 6 children will be taking part in their SATS tests from Monday 13th May to Thursday 16th 
May.  We are really proud of how hard our children have worked to prepare for them.  Good luck 
everyone, we know you will all do your very best. 
 

Star of the Week 

In celebration assembly today, teachers awarded a Star of the Week to one person in each class –  
 

Congratulations to all of the children - Keep up the good behaviour everyone – it could be you next 
week!   
 

Dates for your diary…  

Monday 13th May SATS Week 

Monday 20th May Year 4 Tri-Golf Bishop Barrington 

Monday 20th May Year 6 to visit St. John’s 

Wednesday 22nd May Football League St John’s School 4.00pm – 5.30pm 

Thursday 23rd May Year 4/5/6 Table Tennis Club 3.15pm - 4.15pm starts 

Friday 24th May Quad Kids Athletics Festival 

Friday 24th May School breaks up for half term 
Tuesday 4th June School reopens after half term 

Tuesday 4th June Reception Class and Year 6 Group Photos to be taken 

Wednesday 5th June Year 5/6 Cricket Details to be Confirmed 

Wednesday 5th June Football League St John’s School 4.00pm – 5.30pm 

Wednesday 12th June Year 6 Leavers’ Service Durham Cathedral 10.30am 

Wednesday 12th June Football League St John’s School 4.00pm – 5.30pm 

Thursday 13th June Class 9 Visit to Jarrow Hall 

Monday 24th June Year 5 Curriculum Week – Bishop Barrington 

Tuesday 25th June Year 5 Curriculum Week – Bishop Barrington 

Wednesday 26th June Year 5 Curriculum Week – St John’s 

Wednesday 26th June Football World Cup Festival at Staindrop School 

Thursday 27th June Year 5 Curriculum Week – King James 

Friday 28th June Year 5 Curriculum Week – King James 

Wednesday 3rd July Cricket Festival at Bishop Auckland Cricket Club 

Wednesday 10th July Year 5/6 Netball Details to be Confirmed 

Monday 15th July Year 5 Rounders St John’s School 9.30am – 12noon 

Thursday 18th July Year 4/5/6 Last Table Tennis Club 

Friday 19th July School breaks up for summer holidays 

 

 

 

Mrs K A Lee 

Headteacher 

Mrs Jeavons’ Class Alexis B Miss Wilkinson’s Class Charlie T 

Mrs Elder’s Class Olivia C Miss Strophair’s Class Blake T 

Mrs Jones’ Class Kenzie B Mrs Burkill’s Class Millie O 

Miss Navin’s Class  James B Mr Holt’s Class Lexi T 

Mrs Wakes’ Class  Cole R Mrs Summerson’s Class Deighton R 

Miss Hope’s Class Sofia W Mr Soulsby’s Class Brooklyn L 


